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Question 1.

What measures have been taken by the government to spread
education and skills among boys and girls ?

Answer:

There is a provision made for providing universal access, retention
and quality in elementary education with a special emphasis on girls.
There is also an establishment of pace setting of schools like
Navodaya Vidyalaya in each district. Vocational streams have been
developed to equip large number of high school students with
occupations related to knowledge and skills.

Question 2.

What are the objectives of the 12th Five Year Plan in the field of
education?

Answer:

The 12th plan endeavoured to raise the country’s Gross Enrolment
Ratio (GER) in higher education in the age group of 18 to 23 years to
25.2% by 2017-18 and to reach the target of 30% by 2020-21, which
would be broadly in line with world average. The strategy focuses on
increasing access, quality, adoption of state-specific curriculum
modification, vocationalisation and networking on the use of
information technology. The plan also focuses on distance education,



convergence of formal, non-formal, distance and IT education
institutions.

Question 3.

What are the measures taken by the government to improve literacy
conditions in India?

Answer:

The following the measures have been taken by the government to
improve literacy conditions in India

e Opening of Navodaya Vidyalayas: Government has started to
establish Navodaya Vidyalayas in each district. Vocational
streams have been developed to equip large number of high
school students with occupations related to knowledge and
skills.

e Sarva Siksha Abhiyan: It is a significant step towards providing
elementary education to all the children of age group 6-14
years. It is an initiative of the Central Government in partnership
with the States, the local government and the community for
achieving the goal of universalisation of elementary education.

e Mid-day Meal Scheme: It is a programme aimed to encourage
attendance and retention of children in schools and improve
their nutritional status.
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